



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY **2026:BHC-AS:13716**
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

NATIONAL LOK ADALAT

FIRST APPEAL NO.513 OF 2026

Reliance General Insurance Co.Limited	Appellant
versus	
Arjun Rajput Singh and others	Respondents
None for Appellant	
Mr.T.J.Mendon for Respondent.	

CORAM: AARTI SATHE, J.
 G.P.DESHMUKH
 (OSD AT CPC)
 G.G.BHALCHANDRA
 (OSD, e-HCR/BDLR)

DATE: 9th May 2026

P.C.

1. None for the Appellant. Mr.Mendon appears for the Respondent. He has placed on record an order dated 23rd March 2026 passed by the Co-ordinate Bench of this Court (Coram : Jitendra Jain, J.) dismissing Civil Application No.88 of 2024 seeking to condone the delay in filing First Appeal No.513 of 2026. As the Civil Application was dismissed, the First Appeal did not survive and stands disposed by order dated 23rd March 2026.

2. In view thereof, nothing survives in this proceeding. Removed from the board. The papers be consigned to the records.

(G.G.BHALCHANDRA) (OSD, e-HCR/BDLR)	(G.P.DESHMUKH) (OSD AT CPC)	(AARTI SATHE, J.) (Head of Panel)
--	--------------------------------	--------------------------------------